
Registered Office: C-4, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001, India
Phone: +91-33-2230-2331 (6 Lines), 2242-9140, Fax: +91-33-2230-4185

E-mail: gillander@gillandersarbuthnot.com.secretarial@gillandersarbuthnot.com
www.gillandersarbuthnot.com
CIN : L51909WB1935PLC008194

Enclo: a/a

Yours faithfully,
For Gillanders Arbuthnot and Company Limited

~o ~z;Secretary

Thanking you,

This is for your information and record.

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the
disclosure of related party transactions on a consolidated basis and balances for the half year
ended March 31,2021.

Sub: Disclosure_ of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

BSELimited,
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001.
BSESCRIPCODE- 532716

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, .
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
MUMBAI - 400 051.
NSESYMBOL- GILLANDERS

09th July, 2021

Kothari™ &.
Group----------~G-,-lLA--N-O-E-R-S-A-R-B-U-TH--N-O-T-&-C-O~.~lT-O-.

Imagine Inspire Deliver



\"

Name DesignationNature
(aJ (i) Key Managemen! Personnel Mr, Arun Kumar Kothari ~._ -Non~E_Y.~cutive~P(~:::m;:.::o:::t~e.,:...-C",h;:.:.a:::i-r~cmc:ra::n:...;__;___;__ ; ~ _

Mrs.PrabhawatiDeviKothari ~on-E~~Euti~ePromoterDirec.!.~_ _ "_~ __ -_'._. __
rM_r_.._M",a,_h_;e-,-sh~So:,.d"-h,,a.;,;n-,-i --c+tv_;l.,,""'o"'gi"'n"'g"'D"'i'''''e.:.,t'''o....r..!.(M........;D~)_".---,----~. _c~ _
Mr. Mana] Sodhani ~ r[:,.x.:.er;.~u!!ve DI~~ctorJnd Chl~! E)(ecutiv_e-~~cerL~--,_._ :'-
M!', NareshPachisia __, ~pendent Dir~c~:.....__ ..- -,
EMr Arvind Baheti . 'Indepe!2.<!ent Director . __.._~ I _

neth Ashok Indep_endentDirer:t0r.. .__ ,',.,_,'-'~ . ~, __,___ ~,_
Mr. CharlidattaRaghvendraPrayag~- independentDirector _,,- _.' ,',' :

(a) [ii] Relatives of Key Management Personnel Mr. Om Prakash Sodhani .• _0'- ,to -atbe(cf-_Mcmoj'Ssdha_nh_~d Ma.hes~ Sod_.c:ha::n;:.:' ...:..-';__ _
~rs.Hi;lj ~umari-Sodhani iMot~~~ Manal Sod~~!1i-andMaheshSOd~ani . ,..". .._, __ ~, __ -
~_;;c..':..:N:..:it~u..::S.:.od.:.h.::a:;.n:.:.i ~~.-_- IWife ot Mahesh ~~~~_i_._----.---..:..:._------- ..... _

I f'M=rs:.:..::;So:.;n"'g"it.:.a..:S.:.oo::;·h:,::a::n:.:_i-",-",- . "oj Sodhani • '. . ,', ." •. . .----...:. '
Ms. NavyaSodhani __ _:'- __~ 1Paughter of Mahesh.:.,Sodham '~" ...,,' . .. ..__".__. _

, ~_ Shakshi Sodhani _--+'J.aughte, of r-lianoj Sodh"ni __ -:_.,.C' :-:..."_--'---'------ ..--.--. __ ~
('~~-~.----,_:::-:-----------~M;;"r;::s.:.:s;:;a;;b:.:.ita;:_:.:M-:a:;:Ia:;.n:;.i------ __ ..... ..,.1;Iss:::·iis;:.:t:;:e;_'Q::;t:.;f.:;v1.:an:.:.O;;:.j:.:5;:;o:;:d~h::;;an:::i.::'a::.;n.::d.:.M:.;:;a:;.h;;;e;;;s;;;h.:s:;:o;;,dhc:a:;.n;;,i__ _;_;------.-----..-'*,-,.;,-....;
l.,~ ~:--"~Natu:.;r.:.e~~ __ ~~ __ ~~N.:.am~e:.:o;_ft:.:.h:..:e~C:..:o:,::m~p:..:a:.:.n~y__ ~~~.~ __ ~~~ __ ~->~..------~--------------~---- •.;_--------,~.--------~
~ibl compantesha'flilf significant influence i] Kothari Investment & Industries ~~ivate lil'hitea,tKIJPt) ,,> ,',l..-=' the ~"mp"~" Iii) Kothari Phytochemicals & Indesllle, Umited(KPll~ __ . -,- ~.' .. " .•.•• • . ". '. ' •

h-:"" 0' Nature Nameof the,Company . • ' .'Il~:l (II CompaniesI Trust I Firm in which i) Albert DavldLlmited
Directo!"s! Key Managerial Pe,sonnel ii) Bharat FritzWerner Limited
and their relatlves have significant iii) G.Oas&' Co.Pvt. Limited Ii
influence IV) Kothari & Company !'~

v) Kothari Medical Centre .
vi) M. D.Kothari & CompanyLimited
'vi') SKPSecurities Limited i

b:r_(!iL_E!,,_p_!_ay~~~,-,:!it_£'!an .-.-_-_-_-~--_-_-_-+v~i)i:.:.i'..)~;.;:;.;:y..h:~~;;.i;_;~;;.::;;:;;.~;:;;·~;;;~:.:ts;;;:U:...r;;;.,~;.;e;;;s:.:L;;;td:;_;--__=__._.-.. ' _,_._;_;_, ..:.::~_;; " ~---+

2) . Other related parties with whom transactions have taken place during the year ended31.03,2021:

"10000% 100.00%

100'00%

Name of the Entity

100.00%

. .: Place of Ownership Interest held by the Company
~ ~ __ ~~~~ ~~ ~~In~c~o~rp~,o~r~at~io~n~i- ~3~1~st~M~a~rc~h~2~O~2~1____ 31stMar~h2020
i) Direct Subsldiaries: .

Gillanders Holc.ngs (Mauritius) Limited, IGHML), IWholly Owned Subsidiary tWOS) of Mauritius
G~U ",

lndlrect Substdiarles: ;'. .' .... :
Naming'omba Tea fOstateslimited, INTEL), IWhoily Owned Subsidiary IWOS) of GHMl) .' Malawi: .•.. .,

ii)

1)-As defined in Indian Accounting Standard-24. the Company has a related party relationship in-the nature of centrolever.its subsidiaries namely:

GilLt.NDERS ARBUTHNOT AND COMPANY LIMITED

elN No. L51909WB1935PlC008194

Consolidated Related Party Disclosures for the half year ended or. 31..03.2021 in compliance withl':egulation 1.3(91of the 'ifll! iWD!\). ;:O,~



All Related Party Transactions entered during the year were in ordinary course of the business and are on armis length basts.
All Related Party Transactions entered during this period w~re in ordinary course of the business and are on arm's length basis.

5) - Terms and Conditions of transaction with Related Parties

** Provision for Long Term Employee Benefits which are based on Actuarial Valuation done on overall company basis are excluded.
#ceased to be a director w.e.! 09th August, 2019

Particulars 2020-2021 2019-2020
Short Term Employee Benefits
Mr Mahesh Sodhani 80.53 89.76
Mr Manoj Sodhani 72.77 89.20

Total Compensation .. 153.30 178.96
Sitting Fees
Mr. Arun Kumar Kothari 1.55 1.70
Mrs. Prabhawati Devi Kothari 1.25 1.40
Mr. Harishchandra Maneklal Parekha 0.50
Mr Naresh Pachisi a 2.00 2.00
Mr. Arvind Baheti 1.55 1.00
Mr. Kothaneth Ashok 0.80 1.35
Mr. Charudatta Raghvendra Prayag 0.65 1.05

Total 161.10 187.96

IRs in Lakhs)
4) - Key Management Personnel compensation **

0.18

4.30
100.00
0.25
12.50

0.25
0.86 28.53

20334 400.69
10.73

0.25 4.30
12.50

59.76

influence over Managerial
the Company Personnel and

their relatives
have significant

influence and
Employee Benefit

Plan

103.62
3.54

200.00
0.25
15.98

100.00
2,771.44

0.99
62.10 487.11

0.25
15.98

153.30

7.80

97.12
53.98
7.59
10.98

0.34

influence over Managerial
the Company Personnel and

their relatives

have significant
influence and

Employee Benefit
Plan

Balance Outstanding:-

1 Guarantee Commission Receivable
Corporate Guarantee Given
Unsecured loan Taken

4 Guarantee Commission Payable
interest Payable on Unsecured Loan
Taken

Rent Receivable
7 Unsecured Fixed Deposit Payable
8 Interest on Unsecured Fixed Deposit

Pavable

Directorsj-KeyRelativessignificantRelatives

1.44
23.11

1,427.96
1,427.96

':. 400.00
154.56

33.08
419.62

2.26
16.86,

178.96

9.00
5.87

38.50
122.74
16.69
44.38

067
1,000.00 5,390.39
··400.00

2.16
16.86

1.43
60.48
6.93

Compani~s ITrust Direct Directors I Companies Companies l Trust
/ Firm in which Subsidiaries KMPand their having / Firm in which

significantDirectors/ Key

Direct Directors / Companies
Subsidiaries KMPand their having

2019-202020211'2021

Unsecured toan Taken
Investment in Equity Shares
Services Received

Rent Received
Sale ot Unquoted Equity Shares

10 Dividend Received
11 GuaranteeCommissionPaid
12 Intereston LoanTaken
13 Remunerationto KeyManagement

Personnel
14 DirectorsSittingFee
15 EmployerContributiontowards Provident

Fund ..
16 UnsecuredFixedDepositReceived
17 Unsecured Fixed Deposit repaid
18 Interest Accrued on Fixed Deposits
19 Intereston FixedDepositspaid

Unsecured loan Given

4 Unsecuredloan Repaymentreceived

Transactions during the Year:-
1 GuaranteeCommissionReceived

Interest Received on Unsecured Loan

Particulars
IRs. in Lakhs)

GllLANDERSARBUTHNOTANDCOMPANYLIMITED
CINNo. L51909WB1935PLC008194
Consolidated Related Party Disclosures tor the half year ended on 31.03.2021 in compliance with Regulation 23(9) of the SEBIILODR),2015

3) - Transactions during the Year and Balance Outstanding:-


	NPSCN001.pdf
	NPSCN002.pdf
	NPSCN003.pdf

