

GILLANDERS ARBUTHNOT & CO. LTD.

09th July, 2021

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) <u>MUMBAI</u> – 400 051. NSE SYMBOL - GILLANDERS BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001. BSE SCRIP CODE - 532716

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure of related party transactions on a consolidated basis and balances for the half year ended March 31, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Gillanders Arbuthnot and Company Limited

Company Secretary

Enclo: a/a

1) - As defined in Indian Accounting Standard-24, the Company has a related party relationship in the nature of control over its subsidiaries namely: 💛 👵

Nam	e of the Entity	Place of	Ownership Interest held by the Company			
		Incorporation	31st March 2021	31st March 2020		
(i)	Direct Subsidiaries:	San Carlotter				
	Gillanders Holdings (Mauritius) Limited, (GHML), (Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) of	Mauritius	100:00%	100.00%		
1	GACL)	9				
ii)	Indirect Subsidiaries:	of thouses oxyes				
	Naming omba Tea Estates Limited, (NTEL), (Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) of GHML)	Malawi∑	100,00%	100.00%		

obilis (m. 1986) Britani (m. 1986) martini (m. 1986) 1970 - Maria Marke, artini (m. 1986) ma

2) - Other related parties with whom transactions have taken place during the year ended 31.03.2021 in which is the green of a particular and the property of the control o

Nature	Name	Designation **	\$ 100% is	: <u>- 17a</u> a	and a
) (i) Key Management Personnel	Mr. Arun Kumar Kothari	Non-Executive Promoter Chairman	Branch State (82.5 B	and a second	Aren et eta tilina
	Mrs. Prabhawati Devi Kothari ,	Non-Executive Promoter Director	The succession of the second		Elipatina di Mi
	Mr. Mahesh Sodhani	Managing Director (MD)	file tukan paten 1000	3 (A)	s few recase of
	Mr. Manoj Sodhani	Executive Director and Chief Execut	ive Officer (CEO)	1410	racination of the
	Mr. Naresh Pachisia	Independent Director	Kirchert Charles	. 10	a raile de la compa
	Mr. Arvind Baheti	Independent Director	të promje tradër e.e.		Constant with
	Mr. Kothaneth Ashok	Independent Director	รมา ผลารักษาสมัย เราะ		turstuel have
	Mr. Charudatta Raghvendra Prayag	Independent Director	rase. Tip for eith Seginal Makebur.	, San	
) (ii) Relatives of Key Management Personne	I Mr. Om Prakash Sodhani	Father of Manoj Sodhani and Mahe	sh Sodhani 🚽 🐇 😘 😘		Maria Salah
	Mrs. Raj Kumari Sodhani	Mother of Manoj Sodhani and Mah	esh Sodhani		je si shi s
	Mrs. Nitu Sodhani	Wife of Mahesh Sodhani	for a majority six uns	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	5 4 95 54A 5
	Mrs. Sangita Sodhani	Wife of Manoj Sodhani	Harmatina Hopa Basing	غاير <u>.</u>	raine (aya ji ya
	Ms. Navya Sodhani	Daughter of Mahesh Sodhani	is Asgrifie e	16	oders Shirt
	Ms. Shakshi Sodhani	Daughter of Manoj Sodhani	and the second second		
	Mrs. Sabita Malani	Sister of Manoj Sodhani and Mahes	h Sodhanin to Popula	e Bro.	7,2136, 5,23
Nature	Name of the Company	March 1	Japané ny 1238 ilangahiji		
Companies having significant influence	i) Kothari Investment & Industries Private Limit	ed (KIIPL) indiagon. An indiagonal in	To the control of the control of	Light Maker to	
over the Company	ii) Kothari Phytochemicals & Industries Limited.	(KPIL) Chargeding	Antika ntiffutbelik juri i vinet	Soften with the	1
Nature	Name of the Company	##C5874 p.	Parameter and pare		The same of the same
)(i) Companies / Trust / Firm in whic	h i) Albert David Limited	espektas – (maxiltaki italiak	eger of the authority and	1 1 4 4 4	
Directors/ Key Managerial Personne	ii) Bharat Fritz Werner Limited	Activate the interpretation is alread.	agit at a regardida (mara)]
and their relatives have significan	it iii) G. Das & Co. Pvt. Limited 💡 💮 🚈	s divine exceptions, they have	of the first of the second		
influence	iv) Kothari & Company	Section 12	The Control of Control		1
	v) Kothari Medical Centre		The Special developments		
	vi) M. D. Kothari & Company Limited		of Arministration of New York	27	
	vii) SKP Securities Limited		Aug. A. Den vill Height Page 19		!
	viii) Satyam Financial Services Ltd		garagates etter i trasconiació		1
:) (ii) Employee Benefit Plan	i) Kothari Provident Fund	· Produktinek Pad			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



Consolidated Related Party Disclosures for the half year ended on 31.03.2021 in compliance with Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (LODR), 2015

3) - Transactions during the Year and Balance Outstanding:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Parti	culars	2020-2021				(Rs. in Lakhs) 2019-2020			
, arth		Direct Subsidiaries	Directors / KMP and their Relatives	Companies having significant	Companies / Trust / Firm in which Directors/ Key	Direct Subsidiaries	Directors / KMP and their Relatives	Companies having significant	Companies / Trust / Firm in which Directors/ Key
				influence over the Company	Managerial Personnel and their relatives have significant influence and Employee Benefit Plan			influence over the Company	Managerial Personnel and their relatives have significant influence and Employee Benefit Plan
Trans	sactions during the Year:-							,	
1 2	Guarantee Commission Received Interest Received on Unsecured Loan	0.34	-		-	1.44 23.11	-	:	·
3	Unsecured Loan Given					1,427.96	-		-
4	Unsecured Loan Repayment received		· .	· .		1,427.96	-	-	÷ :
5	Unsecured Loan Taken		-	100.00	400.00				-
6	Investment in Equity Shares	2,771.44	-	- 1	•	154.56	-		
7	Services Received						-		0.25
8	Rent Received		-	0.99	33.08		-	0.86	28.53
9	Sale of Unquoted Equity Shares Dividend Received		62.10	487.11	419.62	_	-	203.34	400.69 10.73
10 11		•		0.25	2.26	- ^		0.25	4.30
12		_		15.98	16.86			12.50	4.30
13			153.30	15.50	10.00	I	178.96	12.30	
1 17	Personnel		155.50			1	170.50		1
14			7.80		1.1.		9.00		_
15	_				5.87	- 1			59.76
16			97.12			1 2	38.50		
17	•		53.98			_	122.74		-
18			7.59		_		16.69		
19			10.98		-	-	44.38		-
Bala	nce Outstanding:-			1000					
1	Guarantee Commission Receivable			1-		0.67			-
2	Corporate Guarantee Given	-			1,000.00	5,390.39		-	-
3			-	200.00	400.00		-	100.00	2 1 -
4		-	-	0.25	2.16	-	-	0.25	4.30
5	Interest Payable on Unsecured Loan Taken		-	15.98	16.86	-	-	12.50	-
6	Rent Receivable	-			1.43			-	0.18
7	Unsecured Fixed Deposit Payable	-	103.62	<u>-</u>	-		60.48		-
8		-	3.54				6.93	1- 1-	-
	Payable		1				1		1

4) - Key Management Personnel compensation **

(Rs. in Lakhs

		(RS. IN Lakhs)
Particulars	2020-2021	2019-2020
Short Term Employee Benefits		
Mr Mahesh Sodhani	80.53	89.76
Mr Manoj Sodhani	72.77	89.20
Total Compensation	153.30	178.96
Sitting Fees		
Mr. Arun Kumar Kothari	1.55	1.70
Mrs. Prabhawati Devi Kothari	1.25	1.40
Mr. Harishchandra Maneklal Parekh#		0,50
Mr Naresh Pachisia	2.00	2.00
Mr. Arvind Baheti	1.55	1.00
Mr. Kothaneth Ashok	0.80	1.35
Mr. Charudatta Raghvendra Prayag	0.65	1.05
Total	161.10	187.96

^{**} Provision for Long Term Employee Benefits which are based on Actuarial Valuation done on overall company basis are excluded. #ceased to be a director w.e.f 09th August, 2019

5) - Terms and Conditions of transaction with Related Parties

All Related Party Transactions entered during the year were in ordinary course of the business and are on arm's length basis. All Related Party Transactions entered during this period were in ordinary course of the business and are on arm's length basis.

